

## TOWN OF THOMPSON Recreation Commission

815 Riverside Drive
P.O. Box 899
North Grosvenordale, CT 06255
Phone: 860-923-9440
E-MAIL: recreationdirector@thompsonct.org
www.thompsonrec.org

## Recreation Commission Regular Meeting Agenda Wednesday, May 26, 2021 6:30pm Zoom

Lesley Munshower is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Recreation Commission - May 2021

Time: May 26, 2021 06:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89001154237?pwd=ZzgrMkxtNG9MUkJNaTRjemloSkQ2dz09

Meeting ID: 890 0115 4237

Passcode: 217402

Dial by your location

+1 929 436 2866 US (New York)

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcb8WZGB6s

- 1. Call to order/Record
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Minutes review: March 10, 2021
- 4. Financial Reports
  - A. General Fund Budget Report
  - B. Fund Balance
  - C. Miscellaneous Revolving Account Report



## TOWN OF THOMPSON Recreation Commission

815 Riverside Drive P.O. Box 899 North Grosvenordale, CT 06255 Phone: 860-923-9440 E-MAIL: recreationdirector@thompsonct.org www.thompsonrec.org

- 5. Director's Report
  - A. Purely Recreation
  - B. Special Events Family Trivia Night, Easter Egg Hunt, Art Show, April Clean Up, Maker Fair, CT Trails Day, Summer Concerts
  - C. Adult Programs
  - D. Senior Programs
  - E. Youth Programs
  - F. Summer Camp
- 6. New Business
  - A. Lillian Ave
  - B. Community Day Funds VOY plaque
- 7. Other comments from the Commission
- 8. Correspondence
- 9. Citizens' Comments
- 10. Announcements:

Next Meeting: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 @ 6:30 PM

11. Adjourn